
NJLA Technical Services/Coll. Dev. Section Meeting 
October 23, 2020 
Zoom 

1. ​Welcome & Introductions​ - in attendance: Linda Tripp (​ltripp@sclibnj.org​); Lisa 
Thornton (​lthornton@scotlib.org​); Katrina Zwaaf (​kzwaaf@sclibnj.org​); Teresa Bayles 
(​tbayles@sclibnj.org​); ​Walter Clark (​wclark@montvillelibrary.org​); Beata Barrasso 
(​bbarrasso@summitlibrary.org​); Ilene Lefkowitz (​ilene.lefkowitz@denvillelibrary.org​); 
Catherine LaBelle (​clabelle@montvillelibrary.org​) ; Ann Kershner (​ann.kershner@mopl.org​); 
Linda Salvesen (​salvesenl@wpunj.edu​); Natasha Zaleski (​nzaleski@njstatelib.org​).  

2. ​Approval of last meeting’s minutes -- January 24, 2020  

3. ​2021 Conference updates  
a. Unsure at this point if the conference will be in person, virtual or hybrid.  
b. Review and Re-submit 2 accepted programs from cancelled 2020 conference: 

Lawn Games, Cake Pans, and Hotspots, Oh my! Cataloging and Managing Your 
Library of Things; 3D of Collection Management: Demand, Donations, and 
Discards -- if speakers still available  

i. Section will confirm whether or not original presenters are available to 
participate in 2021. Recruit new presenters if needed. 

c.  New proposals  
i. Members can let the section know if they have any session ideas  

or 

ii. Members can submit an idea on their own. 

c. D​eadline for program proposals is November 30, 2020  

d. Section table depends on whether or not the 2021 conference is in person or 
virtual. 

4. ​Possible virtual programming - 2021 

a. Teaming up with the History and Preservation Section to talk about collecting, 
cataloging ect of digital collections. 

i. Ask Rebecca Sandoval from SCLSNJ to participate. 
b. MARCedit Workshop with Colin Bitter, he will probably be available after 

February 2021.  
c. Panel discussion on moving away from using DDC. 

5. ​Virtual Library Tours document:  
http://njlamembers.org/sites/njlamembers.org/files/Virtual%20Library%20Tours_0.pdf  

6. ​Technical Services Award​ - Think about nominating someone for the 2021 
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award. Description ​of award here:  
https://www.njla.org/index.php?option=com_content&view=article&id=45:njla-cusacrl-nj-tec 
hnical-services-award-0&catid=31:honors-and-awards&Itemid=170  

7. ​By-laws Update  

a. Leadership will make a Google Doc available for section members to comment on. 
 
 
Our next meeting will be November 20, 2020 at 10 a.m. on Zoom 


